
NOTICE 

Public meetings scheduled for updates to Passaic County Parks, Recreation and Open Space Master Plan 

In order to gather input, Passaic County Planning Department and Board of Chosen Freeholders will hold a series of 
meetings to hear from the public in regard to improvements to and needs for additional recreational facilities at 
both County and local parks, as well as recommendations and opportunities for open space, historic and farmland 
preservation. 

All regional meetings will begin at 7 p.m. 

 Wednesday, January 9, 2013, Hawthorne Municipal Building (Council Chambers), 445 Lafayette Avenue 
(snow date: Tuesday, January 15) 

 Wednesday, January 16, 2013, Bloomingdale Municipal Building (Council Chambers), 101 Hamburg 
Turnpike (snow date: Wednesday, February 6) 

 Tuesday, January 22, 2013, Clifton City Hall (Council Chambers), 900 Clifton Avenue (snow date: 
Wednesday, January 30) 

 Thursday, January 24, 2013, Passaic County Planning & Economic Development Office (Boardroom), 930 
Riverview Drive, Suite 250, Totowa (snow date: Tuesday, February 5) 

 Thursday, January 31, 2013, Woodland Park Municipal Building (Council Chambers), 5 Brophy Lane (snow 
date: Thursday, February 7) 

The draft plan is expected to be released in April 2013, and additional meetings will follow that release. 

For information, contact the Passaic County Planning & Economic Development Department at 973-569-4040. 

Passaic County Planning & Economic Development Department 
930 Riverview Drive, Suite 250 

Totowa, NJ 07512 


